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Name Title Department Phone Email Term 
Expires 

Jose Padin President Sociology (503) 725-8504 
(503) 806-2269 Jose.aaup@gmail.com May 1, 2020 

David Hansen VP of Collective Bargaining  SBA (503) 725-5213 
(503) 818-5774 pager hansend@zoho.com May 1, 2020 

Jennifer Kerns VP of Membership and 
Organizing History (503) 725-3006 jkernspsuaaup@gmail.com May 1, 2020 

Jennifer Ruth 
(1/1/18-5/1/19) 

VP of Grievances & Academic 
Freedom Film (503) 725-4944 jenniferhruth@gmail.com  May 1, 2019 

Eva Nunez Treasurer World Languages & 
Literature 

(503) 725-8785 
(503) 848-2619 enunez3@yahoo.com May 1, 2019 

Rosalyn Taylor 
(10/11/17 – 5/1/19) Secretary Ed Equity Office (503)725-3817 Taylorr778@gmail.com May 1, 2019 

Andres Guzman Councilor SALP (503) 725-8795 andresgaaup@gmail.com May 1, 2020 

Courtney Bailey Councilor SALP (503) 725-5653 baileycd1@gmail.com May 1, 2020 

Mauryn Q Cisneros Councilor CCF (SSW) (503) 725-2139 mauryn.aaup@gmail.com May 1, 2019 

Krista Kennedy Councilor OIA (503) 725-8560 kristaken@gmail.com May 1, 2020 

Mark Leymon Councilor CCJ (503) 725-8070 injustice@icloud.com May 1, 2020 

Tracy Williams-Murphy Councilor GSE (503) 725-8102 
(503) 627-0768 twilliams-murphy@comcast.net May 1, 2019 

Kellie Gallagher  Councilor IELP (503) 725-2466 kelliegaaup@gmail.com  May 1, 2019 

Office Staff      
Phil Lesch Executive Director AAUP (503) 343-6082 phil@psuaaup.net  
Sabrina Balderama Membership Coordinator AAUP (503) 725-4414 sabrina@psuaaup.net  
Jana Rygas Internal Organizer AAUP (971) 249-2239 jana@psuaaup.net  
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